

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1697 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 43 OF 2013**

Sasangi Engineering (Bombay)
Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

.. Applicants

Vs.

Sah Roop Narain & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Chirag Dave a/w Mr. Sanat Ragde i/b Legasis Partners for the
applicants

Ms. Kalyani Bane i/b M/s. Divekar & Co. for respondent nos. 2 & 3

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 24th JULY, 2023

P.C.

1. Ms. Bane, waives service on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3.
2. Issue notice to the respondents nos. 4 and 5 returnable on
7th August, 2023.
3. Learned Counsel seeks permission to take steps in respect of
respondent no.1, who had passed away on 14th January, 2023.
Permission granted.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)